DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1630.20 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1004336

\$1,670.20 Pgs=3

01/29/2024 12:22 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1420-07-722-02	6					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,630.20						
File No.:	2223810 KB						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Raymond Cosby and Kimberly E. Cosby, Trustees of the Cosby Family Trust, dated November 29, 2016							
735 Cottonw	ood Court						
Livermore, C	A 94551						

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Glen S. Love and Samantha Love, husband and wife, as joint tenants

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Raymond Cosby and Kimberly E. Cosby, Trustees of the Cosby Family Trust, dated November 29, 2016

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1-25-2024

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Hen I for Glen S. Love	Samantha Love
State of Louisiana ) ss County of <u>Calcasieu</u> ) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on By: Glen S. Love and Samantha Love	the 25 4 day of January, 2024
Signature: Notary Public Brandi Hollin	ai #135305
My Commission Expires: For Life	PUBLICIO
	OF LOUISIANIA
	Think OF TONISH THE

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 25 as shown on the Final Map PD 05-002 for PHASE I OF THE COTTAGES AT INDIAN HILLS A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on June 30, 2009 in Book 609 at Page 9366 as Document 746279, Official Records and Amended Plat of THE COTTAGES AT INDIAN HILLS A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on September 22, 2021 as Document No. 2021-974384, Official Records.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb				( )			
a) 1420-07-722-026					\ \		
b)					1 1		
۵)					\ \		
d)					\ \		
2. Type of Property:					\ \		
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Sìngle Fam. Res.	FOR REC	CORDERS OF	PTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	and the same of th				
		,	Recording:	r age	*		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	1	recording.				
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		-	<u> </u>		
☐ Other							
		and the same of th	The state of the s				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ice of Property	\$ 418,000.0	00		1		
	losure Only (value of property		- N	)	**************************************		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 418,000.0	00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 1,630.20		1			
ar, (au, , rapa, )		( - <u>112 E 2 E 2</u>					
4. If Exemption Claime	d:	1	)				
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/	/			
b. Explain Reason fo		-	<del>/</del> / /	/			
b. Explain Podosi is	TEXOTO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	$\overline{}$	-//				
5 Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	%	//-				
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p		in/ nursuant f	o NRS 3	375.060		
and NRS 375 110, that the	e information provided is con	rect to the hes	t of their infor	mation a	and helief		
	documentation if called upon						
	igree that disallowance of an						
	sult in a penalty of 10% of th						
	er and Seller shall be jointly a						
to NNO 37 3.000, the Baye	in and ocher shall be jointly a	ind acverally fi	able for any a	duttona	i amount oweu.		
Signature Solar &	For Sally Koy	Conneille	Cranta				
Signature / / / / /	- Carenty will	Capacity	Granto	NF.			
Signature	6.	Capacity	Grante	e			
$\overline{}$		_	***************************************				
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER (G	RANTEE) INF		<u>TION</u>		
(REQUIRED)		/ /	(REQUIRED				
Print Name: Glen S. Love		Print Name			nd Kimberly E.		
Address; \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	MINER NETALK	$\mathcal{H}$	Cosby, Tru				
City: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	MOV DS.	<u> </u>	Family Trus	st, dated	November 29,		
State:	Zip: 40/405		2016				
		Address: 735 Cottonwood Court					
		City: Livermore					
		State: C		Zip:	94551		
		pro-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	— ·			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
	tle Company		2223810 KB				
	Ln, Suite 100						
City: Reno	En Gallo 100	State: N	\/	Zip:	89509		
Oity. INGIN	-	State. IN	ν	_ ~IP,	09009		